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ISHARES EDGE MSCI USA
MOMENTUM FACTOR ETF

MSCI USA Momentum
USD Gross TR Index

BlackRock F.A

GROWTH ETF

Index

Fidelity
Lk Fidelity U.S. Momentum
Fidelity Momentum Factor ETF Management&
(Momentum) Factor Index
Research
POWERSHARES S&P Emerging | S&P Momentum Emerging
Invesco
Markets Momentum ETF Plus LargeMidCap Index
VANGUARD S&P 500 S&P 500 Growth Total
Vanguard
GROWTH ETF Return Index
SPDR S&P 400 MID CAP S&P MidCap 400 Growth | State Street Global
A& (Growth)

Advisors

SPDR S&P 600 SMALL CAP
GROWTH ETF

S&P Small Cap 600

Growth Index

State Street Global

Advisors

ISHARES Edge MSCI USA

Value Factor ETF

MSCI USA Enhanced

Value Index

BlackRock F.A

CRSP US Large Cap Value

VANGUARD VALUE ETF Vanguard
TR Index
7tX|F(Value)
VANGUARD MID-CAP VALUE CRSP US Mid Cap Value
Vanguard
ETF TR Index
SPDR S&P 600 SMALL CAP S&P Small Cap 600 State Street Global | O|=
VALUE ETF Growth Index Advisors

T2 E(Yield)

SPDR S&P Global Dividend

S&P Global Dividend

State Street Global

ETF Aristocrats Index Advisors
X 7} (Size- ISHARES MSCI EAFE SMALL- MSCI EAFE Small Cap
BlackRock F.A
Small) CAP Index
Fidelity
Fidelity U.S. Quality
Fidelity Quality Factor ETF Management&
Factor Index
Research

A 2| E[(Quality)

ISHARES EDGE MSCI USA
QUALITY FACTOR ETF

MSCI USA Sector Neutral
Quality Custom Gross TR
USD Index

BlackRock F.A

SPDR MSCI EMERGING
MARKETS STRATEGICFACTORS
ETF

MSCI Emerging Markets
(EM) Factor Mix A-Series

Index

State Street
Global Advisors

H 54 (Volatility)

ISHARES EDGE MSCI MIN VOL

MSCI EAFE Minimum

BlackRock F.A

EAFE ETF Volatility (USD) Index
HC{HE VANECK VECTORS
Morningstar Wide Moat VanEck Vectors
(Fundamental- MORNINGSTAR WIDE MOAT

Sustainability)

ETF

Focus Total Return Index

ETF Trust
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H3& HSEX7[Fe 217 A 284H S0 ot Are
1. HE8E
O] EXpAEfS] MK FABIALS| QAR ZALY 2ot HEO| 2ot VYA Z|E & FAHIEN 2ot 2
7|1&0] e 2 g , & MEXMEO Ciot /A ZALE QN R ZHAIR[Z42 Chaat &Lt
7| 2t AL AR aAre| A
Al 371( 2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 ) AL AEHH| s ela
X 271(2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 ) 2| A A o=
A 171(2018.02.23 - 2019.02.22 ) S| AL AHA| s ats
7l 4 RHE
[THel : &l
S CHXH=®
H 37| H 27| H 17]
g =
(2021.02.22) (2020.02.22 ) (2019.02.22)
28Rt 1,687,179,574 1,509,463,495 1,821,072,923
Eop| 1,605,081,193 1,455,645,064 1,758,580,069
ol &2 0 0 0
ESL/ A SR 0 0 0
g % oXl= 82,098,381 53,818,431 62,492,854
7|Et 28Rkt 0 0 0
7| EFRFAL 51,795,028 53,224,447 0
RHAbSA| 1,738,974,602 1,562,687,942 1,821,072,923
| 0 0 0
7| EREXH 14,113,126 1,860,757 2,005,597
SHEA 14,113,126 1,860,757 2,005,597
qe 1,251,899,346 1,192,366,201 1,636,912,046
FAXHZ 13,217,377 -110,502,099 -4,967,010
ojldag 459,744,753 478,963,083 187,122,290
XS 1,724,861,476 1,560,827,185 1,819,067,326
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[EH2] @ &, %]
S EYAMN
H 37| H 27| H 17|
2 =
(2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 ) | (2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 ) | (2018.02.23 - 2019.02.22)
2859 119,809,091 271,970,383 222,183,806
O|Rt=9] 12,113 69,389 8,773
Hi & <=2 0 0 26,588,689
OH Ol /B 7EXE () 119,796,978 271,900,994 195,586,344
7|Efg=9] 0 0 0
2&8H& 7,177,816 9,051,695 8,160,061
ZHAZIA B 7,177,816 9,051,695 8,160,061
oo == 0 0 0
7|EtH| & 198,726 273,249 252,330
=7|=0[Y 112,432,549 262,645,439 213,771,415
oo & 0.00 0.00 0.00
X QUAWFFEEO| o= F Ojof2 0|2 FAOjOf| BIHS W E LtE= XEEM siE 287|¢7 3¢t
=5t FA7tS Zt2 7|17HE0 HAAO=Z2 ERS FAJIMOR LHFOM MEELCH & EXFAMER BXHEX
Efo| RAHEXIAIEIC 2 OfOf3| M e LHSHR| &L Ct
L}. A==
[Thel:
Hl 3 7](2021.02.22 ) H| 2 7]( 2020.02.22 ) Hl 17](2019.02.22)
1t =
2 o 2 o 2 o
xt A
28R M
ook 82,098,381 53,818,431 62,492,854
1. AFHHAI YR 82,098,381 53,818,431 62,492,854

o
=
>t
oj

1,605,081,193

1,607,257,349

-2,176,156

1,455,645,064

1,454,124,941

1,520,123

1,758,580,069

1,757,815,787

764,282
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3. iXIOXle=

4 480

h

jun §
a

5. 7|EtO|Xg=

6. 7|EHEXY
2 0 s A
Xt =2
e e

116,749,264

x|

t

51,794,564

11,953,975
2,127,153

31,998

1,251,899,346

472,961,666

09| yoiz

51,794,564

1,738,974,138

14,113,126

14,113,126

459,744,289

53,223,980

1,860,130
627

1,192,366,201

368,460,517

53,223,980

1,562,687,475

1,860,757

1,860,757

478,962,616

1,821,072,923

2,005,597
2,005,597
2,005,597
1,636,912,046
182,155,280
187,122,290
40

48
eastspring
investments



™I 111,233,430

HH7|: 152,773,456

CIE7HE 271 14,472.01

™I 13,622.07

HH7|: 11,261.47
02 s A
fxe xE2EIA

| +94zx83
=)
S,’I;_j
S,’I;_j
2)

13,217,377

-110,502,099

1,724,861,012

-4,967,010

1,560,826,718

1,819,067,326

1,738,974,138

1,562,687,475

1,821,072,923

[Ehl:

Ho

1

H| 3 71( 2020.02.23-2021.02.22 )

Hl 2 71( 2019.02.23-2020.02.22 )

Xl 1 7]( 2018.02.23-2019.02.22 )

= o
=] =

= o
=] =

=1 Of
=] =

5. 2t/ EIHRES
6. S SCHEX OO /B 7R

7. 7|EtA 2 Xt

. DHOjXpE3t Gopxps

2. MFS OO/ B7HAHE

3. DHY Y-S OHOH/ B 7EALE
=

7. o5 U EXH A OO XHE

12,113

12,113

127,253,312

207,721,652

-106,956,663

26,488,323

7,456,334

3,693,384

3,762,950

69,389

69,389

318,265,452

136,657,132

38,585,211

143,023,109

46,364,458

473,218

45,891,240

52,700,604
8,773

52,691,831

223,017,833

26,588,689

166,889,517

29,539,627

27,431,489

212,751

27,218,738
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2 & H 8 7,376,542 9,324,944 8,412,391
1. 28FFE 5,667,270 7,639,007 6,806,336
2. Woj=2 1,092,306 844,444 843,496
3. FEieRE 418,240 568,244 510,229
4. BN ESsRE
5. ACiRHAtAEIE
6. 7|EHH| & 198,726 273,249 252,330
PI|=0| (s YI|=EA 112,432,549 262,645,439 239,874,557
ZeEo|Y(EE FTd=Ed 0.963025763 2.361209566 1.570132425
2. gied A3 9l sof sig
[EHe: A xf, >
o|A712t B
7|Ztx F 7|zt Tto
=R E ) shoj
7|zt
I E B ESES
=4 = = =
(EXHX| 25 (EXX|2=) (B 2=) (BXHX| 25
2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 1 15 0 1 0 0 1 17
2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 2 17 0 1 0 6 1 15
2018.02.23 - 2019.02.22 0 0 2 17 0 1 2 17
(F1) 2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 O| | 2Hljof| o|ot M FEX}t Zf4= / FH : 751,133%}/10,872,350¥
(F2) 2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 O| | 2Hljof 2|t M EX} Zf4= / FH : 1,058,809%t/14,554,373
7l. Rd¥HE
22 YUAOHEHEEMPS HURHD| 2R [FA- K HIA [Eh91:2t, of 2]
A 712t B
7|Ztx Tt 7|7t Ftn
A EY) 2hoj
7|zt
Eh = Et £
=% =2 = =N

(EXXIZT

(EXXIZS

(BEXRIZS)

(R

2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2018.02.23 - 2019.02.22 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
(371) 2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 O| - ZHH Ol 2|2t X{F X} Zt== / 24 : 9,017%/133,327¥
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S E2EHAOLEH|EFEMPES HAHO| B &) [FA-T ZHE E]C [EHR: %L AR
o|A712t B
7|Ztx Ztn 7|zt Ttn
ckles) 2
7|zt
E e =t b S =t
—1OH —1O0H —1OH —1OH
| = B | a =" | = B | | = B |
(EXHX| 22) (EXX|2=) (BEXHX|2) (BEXIX| 2
2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
2018.02.23 - 2019.02.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(F=1) 2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 O| | 240 2|5t R F X} Zt5= / =4 : 10,466%t/149,719H
(372) 2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 O| | ZH{0j| 2|5t R F X} Zt== / =AU : 62,211%t/847,550H
S2HUAOEHEFEMPS AR O 22 [FA - HSIC-F [Ehel:AZE, A
o|A712t B
7|Ztx Ztn 7|zt Ttn
ckles) 2
7|zt
E e It =t =t
=i = = =4
(EXHX| 25 (EXX|2=) (BXHX|2) (BEXIX| 2=
2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 1 14 0 0 0 0 1 16
2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 2 17 0 0 0 6 1 15
2018.02.23 - 2019.02.22 0 0 2 16 0 0 2 17
(Z=1) 2020.02.23 - 2021.02.22 O| 228 0j o|3+ Y EX} Z=~ 7 2H - 730,751%}/10,589,304 L
(32) 2019.02.23 - 2020.02.22 O| | ZH{0f| 2|t XY FX} Zf== / =AU : 995,460%t/13,706,823 7
3. HEEXPI| e 284X
EXE™ F0| FEAAS EXHHENY =82 E2|0X AHE Ho2 dEA FAER YVt 5o HA
TAUEZS, O FAE2 7|28 HESHS LIEtH ZAQLICH [M2tM, O] =dE2 FXHAIES| 7(7H0| [ME 2
g 4Moz EXxfel EXfAIZ|0f Ut £0/80| HaEHH £ o0, e FAMHO| Djo| FAUHS &
YK & L|CE
7. ™ FAEMHA 71F)
DS ARAIE BH|LX|
60.00
5221
50.00
3998
40.00
30.00
1768
20.00 1635 11
1418 4273 1244 1449
OOO 1 1 1 1
214 z 2 54 A o|F
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<R EXIAES
oA
By A
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oxeExsHA
I AR
oS
B S XA
oot &2l =
mo|E}
[ 2021.02.22 HXY 7 Tt : AR %]
= TFAHAFZIE EH
sty = I =4I e, crlhs
5 254t 7IEb | RporE
= et E Xt T gl o=
TE | = X2 ol & = S e Mgxpa| zgr | X OIS
o=
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KRW
©.00)| (000)] (00 (000 (00 (000 (000 (000 (0.00)] (0.00) (100.00) (0.00)
0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 41
usD
0.00)] (0.00)| (00| (9518 (000 (0.00| (©00)] (000 (000 (482 (.00 (100.00)
N 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 41
A
0.00)] (000 (00| (9501 (000 (0.00f (©00)] (000 (000)| (482 (©.18)]  (100.00)
E N () UHe BEEXT| T XS ChH] H|SS LHEF-LICE
(F2) & F=HOFBA(CD) L {2 YL/
(F3) BUHIPS A ES T AE2| 7ol [HE /EZSAHZ SAUS LM, FLHIEHE BIHH2 JU/e TEM4EY
THEE| 7| xygL ot
(F4) FAUPE L E2 TP dZ9 Ao e &2 o0, Yudds B7/IU(FHIAAFAUO| A= 3 B=AAZUE
ZEEhe FU/Q IPEAEE TG0 XL C
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Ch 22 270 AEAE 29 MELHE

el gl
HEERRL AEQIR}, TOHEIAL LHALZEE|SIAF U HATIIEIALE Hof
oAl Rarsts A9 AMALRT Qe WOl GCTHSLO Safu Aol

2
=

S FEAEALO CHt

o5ty d
X

S

ER T
A™ s FY2020 FY2019 FY2020 FY2019
INFAE=V. | 71,849 56,314(1. S+ 24,135 21,420
2. EHHIE 17,223 19,093
1. 82 ¥ XIS 24,269 16,212|3. H0o1 6,912 2,327
2. RIIEA 0 0
3. H=EA 0 04. 22 66 2
4. RE A 551 944]5. HHAHIE 175 36
5. JIEFRF&H 47,029 39, 158(6. F A0 6,803 2,292
7. S801¢ 0 0
2 L XA2sAH 71,849 56,314(8. S8€&4 0 0
1. OI=2X4 163 17119, YOIMXt& & 6,803 2,292
2. JIEF2H 10,796 10,541 =0|
3. 2MEA 10,959 10,712(10. HOIAHHI2 1,498 559
4. (23 32,700 22,700
5. 0|92 28,190 22,879(11. &J|=0|« 5,305 1,733
6. AE2do=3 190 190
7. NA2XE =37 =37
8. JIEFE &2 S -153 -130
9. Xt2&A 60,890 45,602
gt 28Xt A2
[2021.03.31 &Xf / THe| . A Q]
SHXEEX7| 1 SS4Y | LR | SRR
T ssum | usExt | wEan @128 | 5 A
FAY | MAY | =Y | A" | AP | odd | 7IE M ATHE | AT
£Etn | 7134 21,687 1,798 0 680 3,139 0 629 1,216 0 4745 41,028
2. 282 AR FEIZ|AL S0 Bg Al
7t HEEXR A 28AUF FEFIAL ;ST AtY SIS
L}, 7|EF HER2| FEFZIAL : SiTY A 8IS
3. S EXpRY A 2| S A0 et AF>H(AMEFHXL
7t. 2lAES| iR
3| A & S350 2HMZ X H
FA 9 A=y F 2 M2A ST EME 37 (3Es 17h)
A EbA: 02-3771-9800
QA HE S www.kr.hsbc.com
(EH0|X] EX)
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